Form PTO-1595	06-04-2002	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
To the Honorable Commissioner original documents or copy there	102109756	Please record the attached	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 5 - 29- EADS Deutschland GmbH (forme)	02	nd address of receiving party(ies) Peter Goedtke; and	
Deutsche Aerospace AG) Assigm recordation Change of Name de		Ernst Blenninger	
filed April 24, 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yesx No	Street Addr	ess: (1) Innere Wiener Str. 8, 81667, Muenchen, GERMANY (2) Madelsederstr.24, 81735 Muenchen, GERMANY	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?	
X Assignment Merger	Yes	s <u>x</u> No	
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other:			
Execution Date: 30 April 2002 MAY 2 9 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together the application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No(s). 5,380,475	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do		umber of applications and patents	
should be mailed:	7. Total F	Tee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P. P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	underpa	closed. Please charge any syment in connection with this nent to Deposit Account No. 05-1323	
	Aut Account	horized to be charged to Deposit	
	8. Deposit	8. Deposit Account No.	
/03/2002 DBYRNE 00000074 5380475	(Attach dup Deposit Acc	 copy of this page if paying by ount) 	
C:581 40.00 OP	NOT WRITE IN THIS SE	PACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 29, 2002 Donald D. Evenson Reg. No. 26,160 Date			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 012937 FRAME: 0267

Attorney Docket No. 420/41004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Deutsche Aerospace (formerly Messerschmitt-Bölkow-Blohm AG) of Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the sole owner of the invention described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,380,475, issued January 10, 1995, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 1992, at Reel/ Frame 6411/0406, and

WHEREAS, Peter Goedtke of Innere Wiener Str. 8, 81667 München, GERMANY and Ernst Blenninger of Madelsederstr. 24, 81735 München, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignees") are desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell and assign to the Assignees, their successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said Letters Patent, and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignees.

I have set my hand and seal this 30 th day of April 2002

EADS Deutschland GmbH

By: Wolfgang Hann Officer Tatent Manager

PATENT REEL: 012937 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 05/29/2002